

May 30, 2024

To.

The Corporate Relations Department, The National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051 The Corporate Relations Department, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Re: Script Symbol "NXST", Scrip Code: 543913

Scrip Code for NCDs: 974908 and 974909, Scrip Code for CPs: 726784

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "PIT Regulations").

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the PIT Regulations and the Code on unpublished price sensitive information and dealing in securities, and, Code of Practices and Procedures for Fair Disclosure in respect of Nexus Select Trust, we have received disclosures from a designated person, Mr. Arjun Sharma, in connection with the purchase of Units of Nexus Select Trust, as under:

Date of Trade	Type of transaction	No. of Units
May 28, 2024	Buy	149205
May 29, 2024	Buy	461905

The disclosures received are enclosed herewith.

Thanking You

For and on behalf of **Nexus Select Trust** acting through its Manager, **Nexus Select Mall Management Private Limited** (*Previously known as "Nexus India Retail Management Services Private Limited"*)

Charu Patki Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No: A18140

Encl: As above

acting through its Manager – Nexus Select Mall Management Private Limited, Registered Office: Embassy 247, Unit No. 501, B Wing LBS Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai City MH - 400083.

CIN: U70109MH2021PTC363065

Annexure 6 FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the Trust: Nexus Select Trust ISIN of the Trust: INE0NDH25011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Sponsor, Sponsor Group, Employee or Director of a listed REIT and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Sponsors/ KMP / Director s/Immediate Relative to/others etc.)	acquisitio	neld prior to n/disposal	Securitie:	s acqu	iired/Dis	posed	s held post on/disposal	Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		vice/ acquisition of ares/ sale of shares specify intimation to Manager		Exchange on which the trade was executed
		Type of security (For e·g. — Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	shareholding	Type of security (For e.g. — Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No.	Value	Transactio n Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge/ Revoke/ Invoke)	 No. and % of shareholding	From	То		market/Inter- se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	
ARJUN SHARMA PAN: ABEPS6767 M 27, SUNDER NAGAR, NEW DELHI -110003 Contact No. – 011-46162650	Person	units	5708331			1,85,84, 974.80	Buy		28/05/20 24	28/05/2024	29.05.2024	On market	NSE

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under Regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the REIT by Sponsor, Sponsor Group, Employee or Director of a listed REIT and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Exchange on which the Trade was executed					
Type of contract	Contract specifications					
		Notional Value	Number of Securities (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of Securities (contracts * lot size)	
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.



Arjun Sharma (Director)

Place: Delhi Date: 29.05.2024

Annexure 3

DISCLOSURE OF TRANSACTIONS

(To be submitted within two Trading Days of transaction / trading in Nexus Select Trust's Securities)

To

The Compliance Officer, Nexus Select Mall Management Private Limited Manager to Nexus Select Trust

I hereby inform that I

- have not bought / sold/ subscribed any Securities of the Nexus Select Trust or
- have bought/sold/subscribed to Nexus Select Trust's Securities as mentioned below on 28.05.2024 [Note: Strike-out whichever is not applicable]

Name of holder	No. of Nexus Select Trust's Securities traded	Bought / sold / subscribed	DP ID/Client ID/Folio No.	Price (Rs.)
Arjun Sharma	149205	Bought	IN302927/12709 230	124.56

I declare that the above information is correct and that no provisions of the Code and/or applicable laws/regulations have been contravened for effecting the above said transactions(s).



Arjun Sharma

Date: 29.05.2024 Place: Delhi

Annexure 6 FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)-Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Nexus Select Mall Management Private Limited

ISIN of the company: INE0NDH25011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

·(-)·														
Name, PAN,		Securities held prior to acqui	sition/	Securities a	cquired/	Disposed		Securities held post acquisition	on/ disposal			Date of	Mode of	Exchange
		disposal								advice/ acq	uisition of	intimation	acquisition /	on which
address with contact	of the promoter									shares/disp	osal of	to	disposal (on	the trade
	group/designated									shares, spec	eify	Company	market/public/	was
	person/Directors/immediate	Type of securities (For eg	No. and %	Type of	No.	Value	Transaction Type	Type of securities (For eg.–	No.and % of	From	То	1		executed
		Shares, Warrants, Convertible		security			(Purchase/sale	Shares, Warrants, Convertible	shareholding	g			preferential	
			shareholding	(For eg			Pledge /Revocation	Debentures, Rights		1			offer	
		entitlements etc.)		Shares,			/Invocation/Others-	entitlement, etc.)						
		ĺ		Warrants,			please specify)						off market/	
				Convertible									Inter-se	
				Debenture									transfer,	
				s,Rights									ESOPs etc.)	
				entitlement,										
				etc.)										
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
ARJUN SHARMA	Designated Person	Units	5857536	Units	461905	5,75,62,601.10	Buy	Units	6319441	29/05/2024	29/05/2024	30/05/2024	Market	NSE
PAN:ABEPS6767M	_		(∞%)						(∞%)					
27, SUNDER			` ′						<u> </u>					
NAGAR,														
NEW DELHI -				1										
110003				1										
PIN:110003														

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in derivativ	ves (Specify type of contract	Exchange on which the trade was executed				
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy			
		Notional value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
						NSE

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name: ARJUN SHARMA

' ' NON DIDEPENDENT DIDECT

Date: 30/05/2024

Designation: NON-INDEPENDENT DIRECTOR

Place: New Delhi

Digitally signed by ARJUN SHARMA Date: 2024.05.30 11:07:51 +05'30'

Annexure 3

DISCLOSURE OF TRANSACTIONS

(To be submitted within two Trading Days of transaction / trading in Nexus Select Trust's Securities)

To

The Compliance Officer, Nexus Select Mall Management Private Limited Manager to Nexus Select Trust

I hereby inform that I

- have not bought / sold/ subscribed any Securities of the Nexus Select Trust or
- have bought/sold/subscribed to Nexus Select Trust's Securities as mentioned below on 29.05.2024 [Note: Strike-out whichever is not applicable]

Name of holder	No. of Nexus Select Trust's Securities traded	Bought / sold / subscribed	DP ID/Client ID/Folio No.	Price (Rs.)
Arjun Sharma	461905	Bought	IN302927/12709 230	124.62

I declare that the above information is correct and that no provisions of the Code and/or applicable laws/regulations have been contravened for effecting the above said transactions(s).

ARJUN Digitally signed by ARJUN SHARMA Date: 2024.05.30 11:05:38 +05'30'

Arjun Sharma

Date: 30.05.2024 Place: Delhi